10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2017-21

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Joseph M. Maestas

Councilor Peter N. Ives

A RESOLUTION
ADDING THE CANYON ROAD LIGHTING, STREET AND SIDEWALK SAFETY
PROJECT TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2017/18 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (CIP)
FOR THE CITY OF SANTA FE TO ADDRESS BOTH PUBLIC AND TRAFFIC SAFETY

ISSUES ALONG CANYON ROAD.

WHEREAS, inadequate standard street width and inconsistent sidewalks cause
pedestrians to walk on the street; and

WHEREAS, the city typically utilizes street lighting for traffic safety purposes and may
now be compelled to also consider public safety when determining where street lighting is
required; and

WHEREAS, the Canyon Road Merchants Association requested street lighting in the
Canyon Road business district for public safety purposes at a meeting with city representatives in
2014; and

WHEREAS, in 2014, a Canyon Road street lighting project was programmed in the ICIP

as an unfunded capital project and formally designated as a Council District # 2 legislative capital



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

priority until it was removed from the ICIP in 2016; and

WHEREAS, this recent criminal activity, just prior to the popular Farolito Walk along
Canyon Road, required the Canyon Road Merchants Association to hire a private security company
to maintain a presence along Canyon Road and serve as a deterrent to further criminal activity; and

WHEREAS, supplemental funding for this street lighting project [shetd] may be sought
from legislative capital outlay sources through its inclusion in the City of Santa Fe’s Infrastructure
Capital Improvements Plan (ICIP);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF SANTA FE that the Canyon Road lighting, street and sidewalk safety project is hereby
added to the CIP.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 8" day of March, 2017.

Cm ST

JAVIER M. GONZALES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

/%‘ﬂ(.n-«gda- 4 - /«J\ ' |
"/OLANDA Y. (JGIL, C;PL CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

M

KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

M/Legislation/Resolutions 2017/2017-21 Canyon Road Lighting Project (Substitute)




