1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2017-21
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Joseph M. Maestas
6	Councilor Peter N. Ives
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	ADDING THE CANYON ROAD LIGHTING, STREET AND SIDEWALK SAFETY
12	PROJECT TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2017/18 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (CIP)
13	FOR THE CITY OF SANTA FE TO ADDRESS BOTH PUBLIC AND TRAFFIC SAFETY
14	ISSUES ALONG CANYON ROAD.
15	
16	WHEREAS, inadequate standard street width and inconsistent sidewalks cause
17	pedestrians to walk on the street; and
18	WHEREAS, the city typically utilizes street lighting for traffic safety purposes and may
19	now be compelled to also consider public safety when determining where street lighting is
20	required; and
21	WHEREAS, the Canyon Road Merchants Association requested street lighting in the
22	Canyon Road business district for public safety purposes at a meeting with city representatives in
23	2014; and
24	WHEREAS, in 2014, a Canyon Road street lighting project was programmed in the ICIP
25	as an unfunded capital project and formally designated as a Council District # 2 legislative capital

1	priority until it was removed from the ICIP in 2016; and
2	WHEREAS, this recent criminal activity, just prior to the popular Farolito Walk along
3	Canyon Road, required the Canyon Road Merchants Association to hire a private security company
4	to maintain a presence along Canyon Road and serve as a deterrent to further criminal activity; and
5	WHEREAS, supplemental funding for this street lighting project [should] may be sought
6	from legislative capital outlay sources through its inclusion in the City of Santa Fe's Infrastructure
7	Capital Improvements Plan (ICIP);
8	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
9	CITY OF SANTA FE that the Canyon Road lighting, street and sidewalk safety project is hereby
10	added to the CIP.
11	PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 8th day of March, 2017.
12	A MA
13	an-m/
14	JAVIER M. GONZALES, MAYOR
15	
16	ATTEST:
17	
18	gacanda y. N.g.
19	YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK
20	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
21	
22	MDM
23	KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY
24	

M/Legislation/Resolutions 2017/2017-21 Canyon Road Lighting Project (Substitute)